TM
SUSSEX SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
Power Rectifier
Devices
Section 5
5
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor

VOLTAGE
VRMS
VOLTS
TIME OF
RECOVERY
(TRR)
(NOTE 4)
nanosec
1N3879 DO4-S8-50-200 6.0 6.0 1.400 50 10 150 50 35 200
1N3880 DO4-S8-200-200 6.0 6.0 1.400 100 10 150 100 70 200
1N3881 DO4-S8-200-200 6.0 6.0 1.400 200 10 150 200 140 300
1N3881A DO4-S8-200-300 6.0 6.0 0.900 200 10 150 200 140 300
1N3882 DO4-S8-300-200 6.0 6.0 1.500 300 10 150 300 210 200
1N3883 DO4-S8-400-200 6.0 6.0 1.400 400 10 150 400 280 200
1N3883A DO4-S8-400-300 6.0 6.0 0.900 400 10 150 400 280 300
N/A DO4-S8-600-200 6.0 6.0 1.500 600 10 150 600 420 200
1N3889 DO4-S16-50-200 12.0 12.0 1.400 50 10 250 50 35 200
1N3990 DO4-S16-100-200 12.0 12.0 1.400 100 10 100 100 70 200
1N3891 DO4-S16-200-200 12.0 12.0 1.400 200 10 250 200 140 200
1N3892 DO4-S16-300-200 12.0 12.0 1.400 300 10 250 300 210 200
1N3893 DO4-S16-400-200 12.0 12.0 1.400 400 10 250 400 280 200
N/A DO4-S16-600-200 12.0 12.0 1.500 600 10 250 600 420 200
N/A DO4-S16-800-200 12.0 12.0 1.500 800 10 240 800 560 200
N/A DO4-S16-1000-300 12.0 12.0 1.500 1000 10 240 1000 700 300
N/A DO4-S16-200-35 12.0 12.0 0.975 200 10 250 200 140 35
N/A DO4-S16-400-50 12.0 12.0 0.975 400 10 250 400 280 50
N/A DO4-S16-600-50 12.0 12.0 1.800 600 10 250 600 420 50
N/A DO4-S16-800-50 12.0 12.0 1.800 800 10 240 800 560 50
N/A DO4-S16-1000-50 12.0 12.0 2.000 1000 10 240 1000 700 50
1N3900 DO5-S20-100-200 20.0 20.0 1.400 100 20 400 100 70 200
1N3901 DO5-S20-200-200 20.0 20.0 1.400 200 20 400 200 140 200
1N3902 DO5-S20-300-200 20.0 20.0 1.400 300 20 400 300 210 200
1N3903 DO5-S20-400-200 20.0 20.0 1.400 400 20 400 400 280 200
N/A DO5-S25-200-50 25.0 25.0 1.000 200 20 400 200 140 50
N/A DO5-S25-400-50 25.0 25.0 1.000 400 20 400 400 280 50
N/A DO5-S25-600-50 25.0 25.0 1.800 600 20 400 600 420 50
N/A DO5-S25-800-75 25.0 25.0 1.800 800 20 400 800 560 75
N/A DO5-S25-1000-75 25.0 25.0 2.000 1000 25 400 1000 700 75
N/A DO5-S40-200-50 40.0 40.0 1.000 200 20 500 200 140 50
N/A DO5-S40-600-50 40.0 40.0 1.000 600 20 500 600 420 50
N/A DO5-S40-1000-50 40.0 40.0 2.000 1000 25 500 1000 700 50
N/A DO5-S70-50-50 70.0 70.0 1.000 50 20 750 200 140 50
N/A DO5-S70-100-50 70.0 70.0 1.000 100 20 750 400 280 50
N/A DO5-S70-200-50 70.0 70.0 1.000 200 20 750 600 420 50
N/A DO5-S70-800 70.0 70.0 1.600 800 25 750 800 560 50
TABLE 15A - FAST AND ULTRA FAST RECOVERY POWER RECTIFIER  DIE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS  (NOTE 1)
MAX. INSTANTANEOUS
FORWARD VOLTAGE
MAX. LEAKAGE